ODISHA STATE ORGANIC CERTIFICATION AGENCY

326, BARAMUNDA, BHUBANESWAR-751003

Annual Tariff Structure of OSOCA for Crop Production

| Scope
Production Unit
SI No Component (Rs.) Individual Farmer ‘ Grower Group . Wild Collection
Onsite Inspection Fee Rs. 2500 or Part (Inside State)
: (Rs.) Per man-day Rs. 3000 or Part (Outside State)
11 Travel Cost (Rs.) As per actual
a) Very small Area: [ Up to 10 ha (0-10 ha)]: Rs. 100/- per ha
b) Small: [Up to 25 ha (11-25 ha)]: Rs. 5500/-
111 Certification Fee (Rs.) ¢) Medium: [Up to 100 ha (26-100 ha)]: Rs. 11500/-
d) Large: [Up to 500 ha (101-500 ha)]: Rs. 17500/-
e) Very Large: [More than 500 ha (501 onwards)]: Rs. 20000/-
Transaction Certificate
Fee (Rs.) (Per Certificate)
1AY
a) Domestic 500
b) Export N.A.
\% Additional Cost (Rs.)
Investigation Charges As per man-days and Certification fees
! (Based on Complaint) Max. up to Rs. 25000/-
Label assessment &
b N.A.
approval (per product)
Scope certificate
‘ amendment (per praduct) 1009
v Analysis and Residue PO —
testing (Rs.)




